ten months, and thereby kill two stones with
one bird.

Sister Pipkin was elected to the official

position of taxi driver for any man on the
campus that might be seduced into the lodge-

to give an atmosphere of social prestige to the
observatory.

Three hundred and two (302) alumnae
came to the meeting wondering why their

society, altho one of the oldest in the institute,

had failed to purchase a new house by this

time. They were appeased by the statement
that the chapter had but three more payments
to make on the still in the cellar, and one